ORDINANCE NO. _ 2205

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON, MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO CITY
BUDGETS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NOQs. 2144,
2165, 2169, 2178, 2184, and 2197.

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has identified the need to make certain
revisions to the 2003-2004 biennial City budget, and the City Council has reviewed the
proposed adjustments and has determined that they should be made, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON,
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 2144 adopting the 2003-2004 biennial
budget, passed by the City Council on December 3, 2002, and as amended by Ordinances
Nos. 2165, 2169, 2178, 2184, and 2197 are hereby amended to reflect the increased
appropriations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference as if set forth in full. The sources of funds for the increased appropriations are
2003-2004 beginning fund balances, grants, interfund transfers, private donations, and
contributions from King County, the Medic One Foundation, Washington Department of
Transportation and the Lake Washington School District.

Section 2. This ordinance, being an administrative action, is not
subject to referendum and shall take effect five (5) days after passage and publication of

an approved summary thereof consisting of the title.

, ROSEMARIE4VES



ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Pores Maltlam
CITY CLERK, BONNIE MATTSON

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

A

BY: ( \)

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: April 6, 2004
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: April 20, 2004
PUBLISHED: April 26, 2004
EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2004

ORDINANCE NO.: 2205



EXHIBIT 1

Amendments to 2003-2004 Budget Appropriations

REVENUES EXPENDITURES
001 — GENERAL FUND
FD 34 contribution for overtime overage 71,470
FEMA grant 75,110
Transfer from Aid Car Fund 32,190
King County Health Services Grant 10,000
Fire Suppression overtime 71,470
Fire Administration (FEMA grant) 107,300
Planning Community Affairs 10,000
Net Change in Appropriation $188,770 $188,770
110 ~PARKS RECREATION ACTIVITY FUND
King County Grant 16,000
Ending fund balance 16,000
Net Change in Appropriation $16,000 $16,000
118 -~ OPERATING GRANTS FUND
Transfer from Business Tax Fund 807,000
Previously approved BTTI projects 807,000
Net Change in Appropriation $807.,000 $807,000
119 -HUMAN SERVICES GRANT FUND .
Microsoft contribution 7,500
Social Enterprise contract 7.500
Net Change in Appropriation $7.500 $7,500
122 - ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT FUND _
Contribution from Medic One Foundation 17,000
Fixed assets replacement 17,000
Net Change in Appropriation $17,000 $17,000
315 - PARKS CIP FUND
Donation from Redmond Rotary 10,000
Fireman’s Plaza CIP Project 10,000
Net Change in Appropriation $10,000 $10,000
316 -~ TRANSPORTATION CIP FUND
Transfer from Business Tax Fund 3,310,000
Previously approved BTTI projects 3,310,000
Net Change in Appropriation $3,310,000 $3,310,000
511 -MEDICAL SELF INSURANCE FUND
Interfund insurance premium 688,191
Employee contribution for RedMed 775,764
Employee contribution for Group Health 37,935
Medical claims payment 1,449,105
Ending fund balance 52,785
Net Change in Appropriation $1,501,890 $1,501,890

Ordinance No. 2205




